

## PATNA UNIVERSITY NAAC Accredited B+ Grade

## **Notification**

In pursuance of the University Grants Commission (Prevention, prohibition and redressal of sexual harassment of Women employees and Students in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulations 2015, the Gender Sensitization Cell-cum-Internal Complaints Cell notified vide Patna University notification memo No. Acad/375/AKS/982 dated 20/07/2023 is reconstituted as follows:-

1. Dr. Shefali Roy

: Chairperson

Director, Institute of Public Administration,

Patna University 2. Dr. Sumita Singh

: Vice-Chairperson

Department of Physics, Patna University

3. Dr. Md. Nazim

: Member

Head, Department of Geography, Patna University

4. Dr. Monawwar Jahan

: Member

Principal, Women's Training College,

Patna University

: Member

5. Dr. Kiran Kumari Department of Philosophy, Patna University

6. Dr. Suheli Mhta

: Member

Head, Department of Home Science,

Patna University

: Member

7. Dr. Rakhi Kumari Principal, College of Arts & Crafts, Patna University

8. Dr. Shahla Rahman

: Member

Patna Women's College, Patna University

9. Dr. Nagesh Kumar

: Member

Department of Geography, B. N. College,

Patna University

Dr. Shefali Roy, Director, Institute of Public Administration, Patna University is

01 of pages 02

nominated as the Nodal Officer for UAMP (University Activity Monitoring Portal).

By the order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor,

Registrar

Patna University, Patna

Memo No. Acad/426/AKS/ 3 85

Dated: 21-03-25

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1.The Chairman, UGC, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002, 2.The Deans of the Faculties, Patna University, 3.The Heads of the Departments, Patna University, 4. The Principals of the Colleges, Patna University, 5. The Directors of the Institutes/DDE, Patna University, 6. The Chairperson and the members of the Cell, 7. All the Officers, Patna University, 8. The Professor In charge, IT Cell, Patna University (for uploading on the University website, 09. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Patna University, 10. All the Section Officers, Patna University, 11. The P.A. to the Registrar, Patna University, and, 12. The P.A. to the Deputy Registrar, Patna University.

Shalim 19-3-2025 Registrar

Patna University, Patna

0):13/11